Market Risk is the risk of loss of future earning, fair values or future cash flow that may result from a change in the price of a financial
instrument. The value of a financial instrument may change as a result of changes in the interest rates, foreign currency exchange rates, equity
prices and other market changes that affect market risk sensitive instruments. Market Risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive financial
instruments including investment and deposits , foreign currency receivables, payables and loans and borrowings.

The Company manages market risk through its finance department, which evaluate and exercises independent control over the entire process of
market risk management. The activities of this department include management of cash resources, implementing hedging strategies for foreign
currency exposures, borrowing strategies, and ensuring compliance with market risk limits and policies.

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

74

Exposure to interest rate risk																			   ` in lakhs

Particular As at 31st March, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

Floating Rate Borrowings 13769.42 10800.52

Interest rate sensitivity
A change of 1% in interest rates would have following impact on profit before tax										   ` in lakhs

Particular As at 31st March, 2019 As at 31st March, 2018

1% increase in interest rate – Decrease in Profit  (137.69)  (108.01)

1% decrease in interest rate – increase in Profit 137.69 108.01

Foreign Currency Risk
The Company is not exposed to significant foreign currency risk as at the respective reporting dates.

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity Risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a reasonable price. The
Company’s finance department is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management. In addition, processes and policies related
to such risks are overseen by senior management. Management monitors the Company’s net liquidity through rolling forecasts on the basis of